3H \$40.00 503533 11514774

FORM PTO-1595/Modified Page 1 of 1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

- Name(s) of conveying party:
 - (1) Howard Jeffrey Locker
 - (2) Daryl Carvis Cromer
 - (3) Robert Jacob Herman
 - (4) Thomas R. Hildner
 - (5) Jeffrey M. Samitt
- 2. Name and address of receiving party:

Lenovo (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 151, Lorong Chuan #02-01, New Tech Park Singapore 556741

- 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment
 - Execution Dates: 1) August 25, 2006 2) August 26, 2006 3) August 29, 2006 4) August 22, 2006 5) August 31, 2006
- 4. Application number: 11/514,774 filed September 1, 2006 Docket No.: RPS920061013US1
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning Assignment should be mailed;

John L. Rogitz – Customer No. 63203 Rogitz & Associates 750 B Street, Suite 3120 San Diego, CA 92101

- Total number of applications involved: <u>1</u>
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) = \$40.00
- 8. Charge fee to Deposit Account No. <u>50-3533</u>

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

John L. Rogitz Attorney Name

Signature of Attorney

<u>September 13, 2006</u>

Date

We are transmitting a total of $\underline{7}$ page(s) including this cover sheet.

PATENT

700286624 REEL: 018262 FRAME: 0852

,

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/ we,

(1) Howard Jeffrey Locker County of Wake City of Cary State of North Carolina

(2) Daryl Carvis Cromer County of Wake

City of Cary State of North Carolina

(3) Robert Jacob Herman County of Wake

City of Cary State of North Carolina

(4) Thomas R. Hildner County of Travis

City of Austin
State of Texas

(5) Jeffrey M. Samitt County of Richmond City

City of Richmond State of Virginia

have invented contain improvements in

Title:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ALARMING FOR MISPLACED COMPUTER TABLET PEN

and executed a United States patent application therefor on the following date(s):

(1)		<u>ایات ادرای </u>	(4)	•	
(2)	(Date)	8/14/02	(5)	(Date)	,
(3)	(Date)	8/29/06	(3)	(Date)	·
(-)	(Date)	<u>, 010 170 , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>			•

Whereas, Lenovo (Singapore) Pte. Ltd., a corporation of Singapore, having a place of business at 151, Lorong Chuan, #02-01, New Tech Park, Singapore 556741, (hereinafter called Lenovo), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

1

RPS920061013US1

PATENT REEL: 018262 FRAME: 0853

PATENT

promotion to the contract of the property

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/ we,

(1) Howard Jeffrey Locker County of Wake

City of Cary State of North Carolina

Daryl Carvis Cromer County of Wake

City of Carv State of North Carolina

Robert Jacob Herman County of Wake

City of Cary State of North Carolina

(4) Thomas R. Hildner County of Travis

City of Austin State of Texas

Jeffrey M. Samitt County of Richmond City

City of Richmond State of Virginia

have invented certain improvements in .

Title:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ALARMING FOR MISPLACED COMPUTER TABLET PEN

and executed a United States patent application therefor on the following date(s):

(1)	(Date)	(4)	8/22/6 (Date)
(2) (3)	(Date)	(5)	(Date)
(2)	(Date)		

Whereas, Lenovo (Singapore) Ptc. Ltd., a corporation of Singapore, having a place of business at 151, Lorong Chuan, #02-01, New Tech Park, Singapore 556741, (hereinafter called Lenovo), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

1

RPS920061013US1

REEL: 018262 FRAME: 0854

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/ we,

(1) Howard Jeffrey Locker City of Cary
County of Wake State of North Carolina

(2) Daryl Carvis Cromer County of Wake State of North Carolina

(3) Robert Jacob Herman City of Cary
County of Wake State of North Carolina

(4) Thomas R. Hildner City of Austin County of Travis State of Texas

(5) Jeffrey M. Samitt County of Richmond City County of Richmond City City of Richmond City

have invented certain improvements in

Title:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ALARMING FOR MISPLACED COMPUTER TABLET PEN and executed a United States patent application therefor on the following date(s):

(1)		(4)	
\- /	(Datc)	(5) (Date) J-/J/	1/00
(2)		V* /	<u> </u>
	(Date)	(Date)	•
(3)	(Date)		

Whereas, Lenovo (Singapore) Pte. Ltd., a corporation of Singapore, having a place of business at 151, Lorong Chuan, #02-01, New Tech Park, Singapore 556741, (hereinafter called Lenovo), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:

1

7

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above named, hereby acknowledge my/our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Lenovo, its successors and assigns, the entire right, this and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to Lenovo, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that Lenovo may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I/we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Lenovo.

Signed and scaled:

	<u>CITY/STATE</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>SIGNATURE</u>
(1)	RMIC	8/25/aL	Oldyn
			Howard Jeffrey Locker
(2)	1277. PC	<u>eljslo6</u>	Daryl Carvis Cromer
(3)	"RTP, NC	8/29/06	Robert Jacob Herman
(4)			Thomas R. Hildner
(5)		·	Jeffrey M. Samitt

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above named, hereby acknowledge my/our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Lenovo, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to Lenovo, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that Lenovo may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I/we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Lenovo.

Signed and sealed:

	CITY/STATE	DATE	SIGNATURE
(1)			Howard Jeffrey Locker
(2)	The second second		And the state of t
			Daryl Carvis Cromex
(3)			Robert Jacob Herman
(4)	AUSTIN, TX	8/22/06	Thomas R. Hildner
(5)			Jeffrey M. Samitt

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above named, hereby acknowledge my/our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Lenovo, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to Lenovo, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that Lenovo may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I/we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Lenovo.

Signed and sealed:

	CITY/STATE	<u>D</u> ATE	<u>SIGNATURE</u>
(1)		_	Howard Jeffrey Locker
(2)		_	Daryl Carvis Cromer
(3)	_·		Robert Jacob Herman
(4)	 .		Thomas R. Hildner
(5)	RICHMOND, VA	8/31/06	Seffrey M. Samitt